## DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SPORTS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SPORTS COMPLEX-QAYYUM STADIUM PESHAWAR



## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## PROCUREMENT OF GYM / FITNESS & OTHER EQUIPMENT

Director General (Sports) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar invites sealed bids under National Competitive Bidding for the **procurement of Gym / fitness and other equipment** for 1. F/S Establishment of female indoor sports facilities at divisional headquarter in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sub-Head construction of Gymnasium for female and multi-purpose Hall at district Mardan and 2. Repair / Rehabilitation and provision of equipment to sports facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Bids are required under rule 6 (2) (b) "*Single Stage Two Envelope*" procedure of KP-PPRA Rules 2014, from Manufacturers or their Authorized Dealers or Importers registered with the Income / Sales tax, reflected on Active Taxpayer List **(ATL)** of FBR.

Bid Solicitation Documents containing detailed descriptions including evaluation criteria and other terms & conditions, may be downloaded from <u>http://www.ppra.org.pk/</u>, <u>www.kppra.gov.pk</u> and <u>http.</u> <u>s://sports.kp.gov.pk</u> websites.

The bidders are required to submit bid security @ 2% (in original) of the quoted value in the form of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) / Demand Draft (DD) on FOR basis in the name of "Director General Sports Peshawar" An affidavit is mandatory in the technical bid (without indicating the figure) that bid security is placed in the financial bid.

**PRE-BID MEETING** with the interested bidders will be held on 23-09-2022 (Friday) at 10:00 hrs. in conference room of Directorate.

Each envelope shall contain separately Technical and Financial bid clearly marked in bold & legible letters. The firms shall provide their complete information along with its postal as well as valid email address and phone number/s on each of the respective envelope.

The tenders complete in all respect should reach the undersigned by 14:00 hrs on **30.09.2022 (Friday)**. Only Technical Bids shall be opened at 14:30 hrs on the same day in conference room of the department in the presence of the procurement committee and the bidders / representatives, who may choose to attend.

Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids as per provisions contained in Rule 47 of KPPRA Rules 2014.

Director General (Sports) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Qayyum Stadium Peshawar Tel:- 091-9212767